# :H \$40.00 750502

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387098

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LexMar Global Inc.		05/26/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clairvoyance Systems, Ltd.	
Street Address:	181 Queen's Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 1501/D1 Grand Millennium Plaza	
City:	Central	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: HONG KONG	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75050215	MFM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-975-7505

Email: christina.london@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP
Address Line 1: 201 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London	
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LexMar TM Assignment#page1.tif source=LexMar TM Assignment#page2.tif source=LexMar TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005809 FRAME: 0684

900367153

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into by LexMar Global Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of Clairvoyance Systems Ltd. ("Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of Hong Kong, as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has common law rights and is the applicant and/or registrant of the certain trademarks and/or service marks (collective known as the "Trademarks") as shown on the attached Schedule 1;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Product Rights Acquisition Agreement dated May 26, 2016 (the "Purchase Agreement"), which, along with the promises contained therein, constitute mutual consideration for the promises herein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Purchase Agreement, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights and interests in and to the Trademarks and related rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee any and all rights, title and interests of Assignor in and to the Trademarks as may be limited by the Trademark Co-Existence Agreement executed by Assignor and Assignee contemporaneously herewith, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, as well as Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all federal and state trade and service mark registrations of the Trademarks heretofore granted or applied for, and any and all common law rights to the Trademarks throughout the world, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements and uses of the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as the true and lawful attorney of Assignor, with full power of substitution, in the name of Assignor or Assignee, but on behalf and for the benefit of Assignee, to execute and take all actions and procedures necessary with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other government agency to transfer the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

#### ASSIGNOR

LexMar Global Inc., a Delaware corporation

Dated: May 26, 2016

Name: <u>Stephen Delity</u>
Its: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005809 FRAME: 0685

STATE OF	MH	)			
COUNTY OF _	Essex	) ss. )			
On M	r the State of, 20	6, before me	, Yvode A	Mercob	, a Notary
Public in and fo	r the State of	$MA_{,}$	personally appeared	Dromon	M. Welly
, person	ally known to me, or	proved to me	on the basis of satisf	factory evidence	to be the person
	subscribed to the with				
	apacity, and that by h				
	n acted, executed the		•	•	• •

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.

Notary Public, State of \_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massechusetts
My Commission Expires November 17, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005809 FRAME: 0686

## SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
MFM	75050215	2043219
CORREFLOW MFM	N/A	N/A
	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005809 FRAME: 0687

**RECORDED: 06/08/2016**